Sub: Request For Proposal for substitution of Concessionaire in the Project ff Strengthening, Widening, Maintaining & Operating of four laning of SIDHI-SINGRAULI (NH-75-E) ON BOT basis

Corrigendum: 2

S. no.	Reference	Existing Provision	Modified as
1.	Clause 1.3 Bidding Schedule	S.No-2: Bid Due Date 14.06.2019 upto 1500 hours IST S.No-3: Opening of technical bids at venue provided in clause 2.13.3 14.06.2019 at 1600 hours on Bid Due Date	S.No-2: Bid Due Date 24.06.2019 upto 1500 hours IST S.No-3: Opening of technical bids at venue provided in clause 2.13.3- 24.06.2019 at 1600 hours on Bid Due Date
2.	Clause 2.14.1	Bids should be submitted before 1500 hours IST on 14.06.2019 (the Bid Due Date), at the address provided in Clause 2.13.3 in the manner and form as detailed in this RFP. A receipt thereof should be obtained from the person specified in Clause 2.13.3.	Bids should be submitted before 1500 hours IST on 24.06.2019 (the Bid Due Date), at the address provided in Clause 2.13.3 in the manner and form as detailed in this RFP. A receipt thereof should be obtained from the person specified in Clause 2.13.3.
3.	2.17.1	The Lender's Representative shall open the Technical Bids at 1600 hours IST on 14.06.2019 (the Bid Due Date), at the place specified in Clause 2.13.3 and in the presence of the bidders who choose to attend.	The Lender's Representative shall open the Technical Bids at 1600 hours IST on 24.06.2019 (the Bid Due Date), at the place specified in Clause 2.13.3 and in the presence of the bidders who choose to attend.